Surge ProtectionSurge Protection
Eaton www.eaton.eu
1.1
1 EATON CORPORATION xxxxx+xxxx-xxxxEN
Surge Protection
SG05013
1.2
Surge Protection

PE L1 L2 L3
N
PE N
3 3 31 1 1 1 41 1 1
SPBT12-280-1+NPE SPBT12-280-3+NPE SPBT12-280-3+NPE/BB
1.15
15 EATON CORPORATION xxxxx+xxxx-xxxxEN
Surge Protection
Surge Protective Class T2 (formerly C), SPCT2
Poles Max. Continous Operating
Voltage UC
In (8/20) μs Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
1pole 75 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-075/1 167578 12/120
1pole 135 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-135/1 167583 12/120
1pole 175 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-175/1 167588 12/120
1pole 280 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-280/1 167593 12/120
1pole 335 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-335/1 167598 12/120
1pole 385 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-385/1 167603 12/120
1pole 460 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-460/1 167608 12/120
1pole 580 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-580/1 167613 12/120
1pole 260 VAC 30 kA SPCT2-NPE60/1 167618 12/120
2pole 75 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-075/2 167579 1/60
2pole 135 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-135/2 167584 1/60
2pole 175 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-175/2 167589 1/60
2pole 280 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-280/2 167594 1/60
2pole 335 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-335/2 167599 1/60
2pole 385 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-385/2 167604 1/60
2pole 460 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-460/2 167609 1/60
2pole 580 VAC 2x20 kA SPCT2-580/2 167614 1/60
3pole 75 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-075/3 167580 1/40
3pole 135 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-135/3 167585 1/40
3pole 175 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-175/3 167590 1/40
3pole 280 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-280/3 167595 1/40
3pole 335 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-335/3 167600 1/40
3pole 385 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-385/3 167605 1/40
3pole 460 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-460/3 167610 1/40
3pole 580 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-580/3 167615 1/40
4pole 75 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-075/4 167581 1/30
4pole 135 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-135/4 167586 1/30
4pole 175 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-175/4 167591 1/30
4pole 280 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-280/4 167596 1/30
4pole 335 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-335/4 167601 1/30
4pole 385 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-385/4 167606 1/30
4pole 460 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-460/4 167611 1/30
4pole 580 VAC 4x20 kA SPCT2-580/4 167616 1/30
1+N 280 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-280-1+NPE 167619 1/60
1+N 335 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-335-1+NPE 167621 1/60
1+N 385 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-385-1+NPE 167623 1/60
1+N 460 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-460-1+NPE 167625 1/60
1+N 580 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-580-1+NPE 167627 1/60
3+N 280 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-280-3+NPE 167620 1/30
3+N 335 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-335-3+NPE 167622 1/30
3+N 385 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-385-3+NPE 167624 1/30
3+N 460 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-460-3+NPE 167626 1/30
3+N 580 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-580-3+NPE 167628 1/30
3+N/BB 280 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-280-3+NPE/BB 167629 1
3+N/BB 335 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-335-3+NPE/BB 167630 1
3+N/BB 385 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-385-3+NPE/BB 167631 1
3+N/BB 460 VAC 3x20 kA SPCT2-460-3+NPE/BB 167632 1
Plug-in surge arrester SPCT2. 1- to 4pole
SG04713
SPCT2-280/3
Complete (2- and multi-pole surge arresters are supplied with busbar)
Insert 75 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-075 167577 4/120
Insert 135 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-135 167582 4/120
Insert 175 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-175 167587 4/120
Insert 280 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-280 167592 4/120
Insert 335 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-335 167597 4/120
Insert 385 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-385 167602 4/120
Insert 460 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-460 167607 4/120
Insert 580 VAC 20 kA SPCT2-580 167612 4/120
Insert 260 VAC 30 kA SPCT2-NPE60 167617 4/120
Plug-in surge arrester SPCT2. Insert
sg08213
Insert 1pole

Application Example / Connection type 2 according to IEC 60364-5-53 Clause 534
SPCT2-335-
3+NPE
ASLTT-
63
1.25
25 EATON CORPORATION xxxxx+xxxx-xxxxEN
Surge Protection
Surge Protective Class T3 (formerly D), SPDT3
Poles Max. Continous Operating Voltage
UC
Type
Designation
Article No. Units per
package
1pole+N 335 VAC SPDT3-335-1+NPE 170487 1/60
2pole 280 VAC SPDT3-280/2 170485 1/60
Surge arrester SPDT3
SG03213
SPDT3-335-1+NPE
Complete (2-pole surge arresters are supplied with busbar)
280 VAC SPDT3-280 170484 2/120
335 VAC SPDT3-335 170486 2/120
Surge arrester SPDT3, Insert
sg03413
Insert 1pole
Max. Continous Operating Voltage

N00411 7outlets, DIN NWS-STL/19/7F 255398 1
7outlets plus switch, DIN NWS-STL/19/7F/S/BL 255399 1
7outlets, UTE NWS-STL/19/7F/UTE 290031 1
Description 19” Multiple Outlet Strips NWS-STL/19/7F
• Installation onto 19” rails
• Installation height: 1U
• Diagonally arranged socket outlets with earthing contact according to DIN 49440 or NF-C61314 (UTE), 16 A / 250 V AC
• Connection cable of 2.5 m H05VV-F 3G 1.5 mm2 with an angled connector
• Max. power consumption: 3680 W
• Degree of protection: IP20
• Temperature range: -5 to +40 °C
• Dimensions: 482.6x44x44.45 mm (WxDxH)
• Material: Enclosure made of aluminium, front cover made of plastic similar to RAL 7035
• Weight: approx. 0.9 kg
• Scope of delivery: 1 Outlet strip incl. 19“ fi xing bracket, different fi xing material
19“ Multiple Outlet Strips with Surge Protection SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL
wa_nt06613 7outlets plus switch,, DIN SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL 283449 1
7outlets, UTE SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL/UTE 290032 1
Description 19“ Multiple Outlet Strips with Surge Protection SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL
• Can be mounted on 19“ rails